(R-93-1418)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 281938
ADOPTED ON MAY 171993

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego that the specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for CONSTRUCTION OF ESCALA DRIVE SIDEWALK, San Diego, California, on file in the Office of the City Clerk of San Diego, California on MAY 17 1993, and bearing official document No. W.O. 112106, be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and she is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with the law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for CONSTRUCTION OF ESCALA DRIVE SIDEWALK.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$160,000.00 from CIP 52-472.0, ESCALA DRIVE SIDEWALK, Development Impact Fees, Fund No. 39056, is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller upon advice from the administering department, to retain excess budgeted funds, if any, in the project until construction is completed.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Stuart H. Swett

Senior Chief Deputy City Attorney

04/20/93

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/mah

Bid No.: K3801/93 A.C. No.: 9300989

R-93-1418

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

K3802/93

					HEICATE O			ORIO DEP	GINATING — T. NO.:	9300989		
	the		ng resolu							the purpose set nto the Treasury		
Amount 9		\$ 160,000.00				Fund			39056 / 30244			
Purpo	ose ,	Authoriz	ing the e	xpendit	ure of funds	for constru	uction of E	scala Drive	Sidewalk a	and		
	!	related o	costs.					Λ	<u> </u>			
Date		April				Ву:		TOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT				
					AC	COUNTING D		dk varrooi	MPTROLLERS	BEPARTMENT		
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT 30244	org. 107	account 4279	JOB ORDER 524720	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$160,000.00		
'			-002.1							4100,000.00		
								TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$160,000.00		
								IOIALA	MOONI	FUND OVERRIDE		
ame a nticipa	re to ited 1	be dra	wn, and	that th	e said mone	ey now ac	tually in th	ne Treasury	y, together	n from which th with the money encumbered.		
Vend	or											
Purpo	ose											
		·										
Date		By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT										
					٨٥	COUNTING D	ΑΤΛ		·······································	5 DEL ANTAIDH I		
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT		
	<u> </u>											
	_											
	L					<u> </u>		TOTAL A	MOLINT			
C-361 (R	EV 2-	·92)						TOTALA	INCOM!	FUND OVERRIDE		
$\mathcal{R} \cdot 281938$ AC							9300989					

TO PURCHASING

APR 2 0 1993

E & D CONTRACT PROCESSING

MAY 1 7 1993

		in godine jih ka 11 di makaban ka 1 minatan k			, , ,					
Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on by the following vote: MAY 1 7 1993										
Council Members Abbe Wolfsheimer Ron Roberts John Hartley George Stevens Tom Behr Valerie Stallings Judy McCarty Juan Vargas Mayor Susan Golding	Yeas D D D D D D D D	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible						
AUTHENTICATED BY: (Seal)			SUSAN GOL or of The City of San CHARLES G. AB Clerk of The City of S	Diego, California.	,					
·· ,		Office of the (City Clerk, San Diego	o, California						

RECEIVED-93 HAY -5 PH 4: 58

S. A. B. Service

CITY CLERKS OFFICE SAN DIEGO. CA